the  loan  agreement entered  into  by  and  between  the  Municipal  Government  of
Moncada  represented  by the  Honorable  Mayor  Estelita  M.  Aquino and  the  Land
Bank of the Philippines represented by its AVP Department Manager/Head, Tarlac
Lending  Center,  Mr.  Demetrio  P.  Espiritu  Ill,  in  the  amount  of  one  hundred  five
million pesos (P 105,000,000.00) and to secure the same with LBP-Tarlac Lending
Center, subject to all laws, rules and regulations;

which designatio-n shall not be revoked while the loan obligation remains
outstanding  and   direct  the  SB   Secretary  to  provide  a   copy  of  this